WHEREAS, on November 17, 2020 the Town opened said bid from Blanding Electric 

Inc in the amount of $8,800.00;   

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of Colchester 

hereby accepts the bid from Blanding Electric Inc for Bid Proposal No.02-2020 Highway Garage 

LED Lighting System at a price of $8,800.00, eight thousand eight hundred dollars and no cents; 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby gives authorization to Supervisor 

Arthur M. Merrill to enter into contract with Blanding Electric Inc of 429 Commerce Road, 

Vestal, New York 13850 for the removal and replacement of 41 high bay lights;